

QTL/Sec/2024-25/261

February 18, 2025

Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

SUB.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

(SCRIP CODE: 511116)

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to amended Regulation 30 and Part B of Para A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR"), read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July 2023; we wish to inform you that in continuation of our earlier intimation vide latter no. QTL/Sec/2024-25/219 dated August 13, 2024 regarding the withdrawal of the writ petition filed before Hon'ble Delhi High court against Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI).

In this regard we wish to further inform that the Company has filed case along with all the Telecom Operators against the Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI) in Telecom Disputes Settlement & Appellate Tribunal (TDSAT). An Interim stay (relief) order has been passed by the TDSAT in this regard. A copy of the Order is enclosed for the ready reference. The Case is listed for April 3, 2025.

This is for your information and records, please.

Thanking you,
For QUADRANT TELEVENTURES LIMITED

(UMESH P SRIVASTAVA)
COMPANY SECRETARY

## TELECOM DISPUTES SETTLEMENT & APPELLATE TRIBUNAL NEW DELHI

Dated: 13/02/2025

## TELECOM APPEAL/6/2025

WITH
MISC APPLICATION/35/2025
WITH

MISC APPLICATION/34/2025

Appellant Name: Quadrant Televentures Ltd

Versus

Respondent Name: Telecom Regulatory Authority Of India

**BEFORE** 

## HON'BLE MR. SUBODH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER

For Applicants/Appellants/ Petitioners Advocate  Ms Shikha Sarin	Mr Saket Singh, Senior Advocate Mr Arjun Natarajan, Mr Kamana Pradhan And Mr Adhish Rajvanshi
Amicus Curiae:	
For Impleader(Pet.):  For Impleader(Res.):	

## **ORDER**

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.
- 2. Issue notice to the respondent which is accepted by counsel Mr. Arjun Natarajan who is seeking time to file Vakalatnama, to take instructions and to file reply in the application for condonation of delay. Time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondent till 3.3.2025 and rejoinder by the appellant, if any, by next date of hearing.
- 3. Learned Counsel for the appellant is praying for grant of interim relief as was granted by this Tribunal vide its order dated 31.1.2025 in a similar matter, being T.A. 4/2025.
- 4. Accordingly, having heard the learned counsels for both the sides and looking to the facts and circumstance of the case, by way of interim measure, the respondent is restrained from taking any coercive steps against the appellant to realize the impugned demands, till the next date of hearing.

- 5. List the matter under the same heading on 3.4.2025.
- 6. Learned Counsel appearing for the respondent vehemently submitted that certain documents regarding reminders issued by TRAI after the Financial Disincentive orders have not been annexed with the memo of this Telecom Appeal. Learned Counsel for the Appellant agrees to respond to this issue.

( SUBODH KUMAR GUPTA) MEMBER

/DM/